ICL Performance Products

PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

2001

O:ARIANA COHEN COMPANY:622 EMERSON ROAD, SUITE 500

	<u> </u>	
1	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	
	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

3/26/2010 B:19:43 AM

			TO ODE TO OCTOR	INITE IN I			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		03/23/2010 900157854					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER					
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/30/2009					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Rotem BKG LLC			11/30/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Delaware			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ICL Performance Products LP						
Street Address:	622 Emerson Road, Suuite 500						
City:	St. Louis						
State/Country;	MISSOURI						
Postal Code:	63141						
Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Delaware							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type Numbe		er Der		Word Mark			
Registration Number: 234755			КЕЕР				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (314)983-7638							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:							
Email: Correspondent Name:	Anthony.Repaso@icl-pplp.com Ariana Cohen						
Address Line 1:	Anana Conen 622 Emerson Road, Suite 500						
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63141							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ariane Cohen					
Signature:		/Arlana Cohen/					
Date			52/02/040				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0067

700433161

OP \$40.00 2347553

03/29/2010 14:45 FAX 314 968 7638 USPTO 3/26/2010 6:19:43 AM

ICL Performance Products

PAGE 5/007

Fax Server

2002

'O:ARIANA COHEN COMPANY:622 EMERSON ROAD, SUITE 500

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rotem merger into PPLP 113009#page1.tif source=Rotem merger Into PPLP 113009#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0068

3/26/2010 6:19:43 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

O:ARIANA COHEN COMPANY:622 EMERSON ROAD, SUITE 500

Delaware

PAGE 3

6/007

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROTEM BEG LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LP" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4009508 R100M

091051424

You may verify this certificate ablinate exp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7565168

DATE: 11-30-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0069 USPTO

3/26/2010 6:19:43 AM

PAGE

7/007

Fax Server

O:ARIANA COHEN COMPANY:822 EMERSON ROAD, SUITE 500

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 MH 11/30/2009 FIED 10:25 AM 11/30/2009 SRV 091051424 - 4009508 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ROTEM BKG LLC INTO ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LP

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Code, the undersigned surviving Limited Partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

- The name and jurisdiction of formation of the other domestic business entity
 which is to merge is Rotem BKG LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by the surviving domestic Limited Partnership and the non-surviving domestic Limited Liability Company which are to merge.
 - The name of the surviving Limited Partnership is ICL Performance Products LP.
 - The merger shall become effective at 17:58 p.m. EST, November 30, 2009.
- The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving Limited Partnership which is located at 622 Emerson Road, Suite 500 St. Lovis, MO 63141.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Partnership, on request and without cost, to any member of the non-surviving domestic Limited Liability Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the day of November, 2009.

ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LP

By: ICL Performance Products Inc., its General Partner

By: Justher John

Name: HEATMEN WITTER
Title: VILL FLESTEONT & HEALTH Counsel

1*5392*091.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0070